UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

98th ANNUAL CONVOCATION

S.No. | Name of the Committee | Task Assigned Members Mobile No. E-mail ID
1 Degree Committee To look after the printing, |1 | Prof. Mohan Department of Hindi (Coordinator) 9871115500 | mohanhindi_du@yahoo.co.in
verification,  distribution  of - - — -
degree certificates, medals/ 2 Dr. Mukesh Joshi Motilal Nehru College 9953006830 mukeshjoshi21@gmail.com
prizes, taking care of the |3 | Dr.M.V.Shobhana Warrier Kamala Nehru College 9717624777 | shobhanawarrier@gmail.com
sequential order ofthe ] ] — ]
candidates. 4 Mr. S.K. Dogra Joint Registrar, Examination Wing 8527152263 skd1910@yahoo.com
5 Mr. G.D. Som Assistant Registrar, Examination Wing 9015487711 gdsom123@gmail.com
6 Mr. Anand K. Soni Assi Regi Rajbhash 8700713022 dsoni73@ il
r. Anand K. Soni anandsoni mail.com
ssistant Registrar, Rajohasha 9999596223 g
7 Mr. Suresh Sharma Section Officer, Degree Section 9871541908
2 E-Invitation Card Finalizing the content, design, 1 Prof. Sanjeev Singh Joint Director, South Delhi Campus 9212002844 | sanjeev@south.du.ac.in
Preparation & other quantity & other attributes of the — —
printing Committee Invitation cards, booklets of 2 Dr. Jayini Adyapak Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College 9811873917 jayiniadhyapak@yahoo.com
programme, convocation address 3 Mr. Raiiv Saini Assistant Regist £ i ation Wi 9811471051 rjivsaini@yahoo.co.in
etc. and their printing -hal >sitant Registrar, Examination WWing rajivsaini.ar.du@gmail.com
4 Dr Sudnya N Kulurni JDMC 9958416756 skulkarni@jdm.du.ac.in
5 Ms. Seema Sirpal DUCC 9810565396 ssirpal@gmail.com
6 Mr. Nitin Dawar DUCC 9810283881 nitin@ducc.du.ac.in
7 Mr. Vijay Kumar DUCC 9650515571 vijayl@ducc.du.ac.in
3 Convocation Hall Managing seating arrangement | 1 Prof. K.S. Rao Department of Botany (Coordinator) 9313294607 | srkottapalli@yahoo.com
Preparation, Dias for VIPs, Guests, Press/Media, ) ) ) ) ) )
Management & MedalRecipients/Degree Holders, 2 Prof. Anil K. Aneja Department of English 9871495050 anil.aneja@gmail.com
reception Committee Parents, Staff etc. To look after | 3 Dr. Ajay K Arora 0.S.D. Examination 9818057270 osd@exam1l.du.ac.in
the activities at the Dias such as | 4 Dr. Madhumita Chakraborty Zakir Husain College 9312260281 | madhumitaiyc@gmail.com
decoration, Sound System, Video firasat75@gmail.com
Projector, Lighting of Lamp, |5 Dr. Firasat Hussain Department of Chemistry 9654749736 . & N .
. . fhussain@chemistry.du.ac.in
Presentation of Bouquet, Seating
arrangement of dignitaries on | © Dr. Ruchika Ramakrishnan Shyamlal College 9910991840 rramakrishnan@shyamlal.du.ac.in
Dias 7 Dr. Beena Negi Gargi College 9540141309 beenanegi@gargi.du.ac.in
8 Dr. Mamta Kharkwal Swami Shradhanand College 9711295933 mamtakhar@gmail.com




Mr. Hem Chand Pandey Assistant Registrar, Examination 9711573736 | hemchandpandey@gmail.com
Music/Invocation Look after the sound system, Prof. Deepti Om Cherry Bhalla- Dean, Faculty of Music & Fine Arts 9810068562 lasyangam@rediffmail.com
Committee volume, placement of speakers,
arrangem_ent of ~groups . for Committee to be constituted
Saraswati Vandana, National b .
Anthem. y Dean , Music
Security/Parking The committee members shall Prof. Rajni Abbi Proctor 9871203535 proctor@du.ac.in
Committee work under the direct control of
the Proctor Dr. Manoj Kumar Singh Department of Anthropology 9899756887 mksinghanthro@rediffmail.com
Dr. Anupam Jha Law Centre Il 9868620205 jhaanupam@yahoo.co.in
Dr. B.K. Singh Department of Chemistry 995830814 | Snghbk@chemistry.du.ac.in
Dr Sonia Kaushik Bharati Cllege 9911021734 | Soniakaushik2006 @gmail.com
Student Management Dealing with the Consents, Prof. N.C. Pant . 9953781350 pantnc@gmail.com
Committee arrangements and grievances of rot. N.L. Fan Department of Geology (Coordinator) pantnc@rediffmail.com
the students ] -
Prof. Mahendra Nath Department of Chemistry 9811889357 mnath@chemistry.du.ac.in
Dr. Ajay K Arora 0.S.D. Examination 9818057270 osd@exam1l.du.ac.in
. 9868188463 kazimdu@gmail.com
Dr. Mohammad Kazim Department of Urdu 9818543226 kazim@urdu.du.ac.in
Dr. Prasant Singh Atma Ram Sanatan Dharma College 9953622478 psingh@arsd.du.ac.in
Dr. Firasat Hussain Department of Chemistry 9654749736 f|rasat.75@gmall..com .
fhussain@chemistry.du.ac.in
Mr. Subhash Pokhariyal - Jesus and Mary College 9871493666 subhashpokhriyal21@gmail.com
Flower Decoration Decoration of stage, decoration Prof. Sudesna Majumdar Department of Botany (Coordinator) 9810190756 | smazumdar@botany.du.ac.in
Committee of campus " m .
Prof. K.S. Rao Department of Botany 9810078267 srkottapa !@ya co.com
srkottapalli@botany.du.ac.in
Prof. Mridula Gupta Joint Dean of Students’ Welfare 9810868230 mridula@south.du.ac.in
Dr. Ajay K Arora 0.S.D. Examination 9818057270 osd@exam1l.du.ac.in
Dr. Hema Bhandari Maitreyi College 9818080719 hbhandari@maitreyi.du.ac.in
Dr. Beena Negi Gargi College 9540141309 beenanegi@gargi.du.ac.in
Dr. Balram Kindra Shyamlal College 9999001024 balramkindra@yahoo.co.in



mailto:mksinghanthro@rediffmail.com
mailto:singhbk@chemistry.du.ac.in

9911805964

8 Refreshment Prepgrlng the menu for high tea, Prof. Mridula Gupta Joint Dfean of Students’ Welfare 9810868230 mridula@south.du.ac.in
Committee special needs (Coordinator)
Dr. B.K. Singh Department of Chemistry 9958308146 singhbk@chemistry.du.ac.in
Dr. Niti Agarwal Shyamlal College 9810391961 nagrawal@shyamlal.du.ac.in
9560525260 bwpdsegeo@gmail.com
Dr.B.W. P D f h .
r andey epartment of Geography bwpandey@geography.du.ac.in
Dr. Surendra Singh Department of Chemistry 9582554189 ssinghl@chemistry.du.ac.in
Dr. Krishan Kumar Motilal Nehru College 9818006623 | <'ishnadu25@gmail.com
krishanchem@gmail.com
o ] ] o ) rivsaini@yahoo.co.in
Mr. Rajiv Saini Assistant Registrar, Examination Wing 9811421051 N .
rajivsaini.ar.du@gmail.com
9 Library Committee Preparing the menu for high tea, Mr. Rajesh Singh University Librarian (Coordinator) 9811843655 | | Lrarian@du.acin.
special needs rsingh@duls.du.ac.in
Prof. Shailendra Kumar Department of Library & Information Science | 9811119395 shail3@yahoo.com
Prof. M. Madhusudhan Department of Library & Information Science | 9911817540 madhumargam@gr.’rn'.ﬂl.com .
mmadhusudhan@libinfosci.du.ac.in
Ms Bhawna Vashishta- Professional Assistant 9811096006 bhawnavashishtha@gmail.com
10 Webcast and Digital Photography, Videography, live Prof. Sanjeev Singh Director, DUCC 9212002844 sanjeev@south.du.ac.in
requirement Webcast on DU portal, Wi- Fi,
Committee LEDs, preparation of CDs of the Ms. Seema Sirpal DuCC 9810565396 ssirpal@gmail.com
t f lat distributi
event for fater distribution, Mr. Nitin Dawar puCC 9810283881 | nitin@ducc.du.ac.in
photo sessions of the
medalllsts/unlque students Mr. Vijay Kumar DUCC 9650515571 vijayl@ducc.du.ac.in
(physically challenged)
11 Engineering Committee Arrangemen’F and maintenance Prof. B.W. Pandey Dean Works (Coordinator) 9560525260 bwpdsegeo@gmail.com .
of Chairs, Dais, Carpets etc. bwpandey@geography.du.ac.in
. . . . ue@engg.du.ac.in
Mr. Anupam Srivastava University Engineer 9958381113 anu_srivastava_64@yahoo.com
Mr. Rajendra Singh Executive Engineer 9818105582 rajendersinghdu@yahoo.co.in
12 Purchase and Mr. Sandeep Sharma Assistant Registrar, General & Procurement | 9717061313




Procurement

Mr. Naresh Kumar - Assistant Registrar (Estate) 9811686540 arestatedu@gmail.com
Committee
Mr. Hem Chand Pandey Assistant Registrar, Examination 9711573736 hemchandpandey@gmail.com
13 Research Exhibition Prof. Ujjwal Kumar - Dean Research (H & HS) 8800788862 ujjwalksingh@gmail.com
Committee
Prof. Yogendra Singh - Dean Research (LS) 9871095673 ysinghdu@gmail.com
Prof. Raj Kishore Sharma - Dean, Research (P & MS) 9910308822 drrajksharma@yahoo.co.in
Dr. Mukesh Mehlawat - Deputy Dean Research - Member Secretary 9810642877 mukesh0980@yahoo.com
14 N i D NCC Vol
CC Committee rum beats, NCC Volunteers Capt. Parminder Sehgal - Coordinator 9810355020 parmindersehgal3@gmail.com
15 Robbing and Procession | Organizing the list of members, Prof. Amita Chandra - Department of Physics 9810727849 achandra@physics.du.ac.in
Committee order of procession, Robing of
dignitaries/procession members Dr. Namita Agarwal - Keshav Mahavidyalaya 9810294086 namita.aggarwal@keshav.du.ac.in
Dr. Hema Bhandari - Maitreyi College 9818080719 hbhandari@maitreyi.du.ac.in
Dr. Prasant Singh - Atma Ram Sanatan Dharma College 9953622478 psingh@arsd.du.ac.in
Dr. Mamta Kharkwal - Swami Shradhanand College 9711295933 mamtakhar@gmail.com
16 Anchoring Committee Announcements during the
programme for smooth conduct
of the programme
17 Coordination Prof. Vivek Suneja - Dean, Faculty of Management Studies 9911429111 viveksuneja@fms.edu
Committee
) ) najmar2005@yahoo.co.in
Prof. Najma Rehmani - Dean, Faculty of Arts 9868281462 i )
nrehmani@urdu.du.ac.in
Prof. Reetesh Kumar Singh - Dean, Faculty of Commerce 9910970870 rkvisenl@gmail.com
Prof. Shobha Sinh Dean, Faculty of Educati 0818791824 | Nea0cie2014@gmail.com
rof. Shobha Sinha -
ean, Faculty of Education shsinha2016@gmail.com
dean_law@du.ac.in
Prof. Usha Tandon - Dean, Faculty of Law 9811136289 .
utandon26@gmail.com
Prof. Deepti Omcherry Bhalla - Dean, Faculty of Music & Fine Arts 9810068562 lasyangam@rediffmail.com
Prof. Surender Kumar - Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences 9871283064 skumar@econdse.org
Prof. Ruchi Das - Dean, Faculty of Mathematical Science 9891884923 dean_mathsci@du.ac.in
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9 Prof. Ashok K. Prasad Dean, Faculty of Science 8826931666 ] )
dean_sci@du.ac.in
10 | Prof. B.W. Pandey Dean Works (Coordinator) 9560525260 | PWPdsegeo@gmail.com _
bwpandey@geography.du.ac.in
11 | Prof. K. Ratnabali Dear\, Academic Activities & P_rOJeCtS 9868033756 ratnakratna@gmail.com
Chairperson, Research Council
. dsw@du.ac.in
12 | Prof. Pankaj Arora Dean Students’ Welfare 9818787576 o )
pankajcie@gmail.com
13 | Prof. Rajni Abbi Proctor 9871203535 proctor@du.ac.in
14 | Mr. Girish Ranjan Finance Officer finofficer@du.ac.in
. ) o ) ) director@dusc.su.ac.in
15 | Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Director, Delhi University Sports Council 9811822337 .
akalkal.dusc@gmail.com
16 | Prof. Ranjan Kumar Tripathi Joint Dean of Colleges 8527619593 drrktripathi09@gmail.com
17 | Prof. Payal Mago Director, Campus of Open Learning 8800672600 payal500@hotmail.com
18 | Prof. Sudeshna Mazumdar Secretary, Garden Committee 9810190756 smazumdar@botany.du.ac.in
. . . - . librarian@du.ac.in
19 | Dr. Rajesh Singh University Librarian 9811843655 rsingh@duls.du.ac.in
20 | Prof. D.S. Rawat Dean, Examinations-Coordinator 9810232301 diwansrawat@gmail.com
21 | Dr. Ajay K Arora 0OSD, Examination 9818057270 osd@exam1l.du.ac.in
22 | Mr. Anupam Srivastava University Engineer 9958381113 ue@en.gg.du.ac.ln
anu_srivastava_64@yahoo.com
23 | Mr.S.K. Dogra Joint Registrar, Examination Wing 8527152263 skd1910@yahoo.com
18 Brochure Committee 1 Prof. D.S. Rawat Dean, Examinations-Coordinator 9810232301 diwansrawat@gmail.com
2 Dr. Vikas Gupta Registrar 9810569336 registrar@du.ac.in
3 Prof. K. Ratnabali Dean, Academic Activities & Projects 9868033756 ratnakratna@gmail.com
4 Prof Ravi P. Tekchandani Dean, Recruitment & Promotion 9540079735 rtekchandani@mil.du.ac.in
5 Prof. Raj Kishore Sharma Dean, Research (P & MS) 9910308822 drrajksharma@yahoo.co.in
6 Prof. Ujjwal Kumar Dean Research (H & HS) 8800788862 ujjwalksingh@gmail.com
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7 Prof. Sanjeev Singh - Joint Director, South Delhi Campus 9212002844 sanjeev@south.du.ac.in

8 | Prof. S Murugavel - Director USIC 9958413053 | murug@physics.du.ac.in

9 Prof. Shyama Rath - Dean, Alumni Affairs & IQAC Coordinator 9811287568 srath@physics.du.ac.in

10 | Prof. Rama -Principal, Hansraj College 9891172389 dran 1965@mailion

11 | Prof Rabi N Kar -Principal, Shyam Lal College 9212708740 principal@shyamlal.du.ac.in
12 | Dr. Ajay K Arora OSD, Examination 9818057270 osd@exam1l.du.ac.in

13 | Dr. Ruchika Ramakrishnan - Shyamlal College 9910991840 rramakrishnan@shyamlal.du.ac.in
14 | Dr. Manju Kumari Saroj - Gargi College 9540202887 manjuksaroj@gmail.com

15 | Dr. Beena Negi - Gargi College 9540141309 beenanegi@gargi.du.ac.in
16 | Dr. Mukesh C. Joshi - Motilal Nehru College 9953006830 mukeshjoshi21@gmail.com
17 | Dr. Brijesh Rathi - Hansraj College 9910505440 brijeshrathi@hrc.du.ac.in
18 | Dr. Mukesh Mehlawat - Deputy Dean Research - Member Secretary | 9810642877 mukesh0980@yahoo.com
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